

Product Information Sheet



ISSUE DATE: 22nd August, 2022

PRODUCT CODE: 5106468

PRODUCT WEIGHT: 140g e 4.9oz

CU GTIN-13: 5055037003741

COMMODITY CODE: 19053119(00)

PRODUCT NAME: Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate and Salted Caramel Biscuits x 10.

TU GTIN-14: 05055037010251

MEURSING CODE: 7847

CONTACT:

Product Description: Crisp biscuit with salted caramel (32.3%), grain crisps and hazelnuts in milk chocolate. Contains 9 biscuits.

Storage Conditions: Keep cool and dry.

Ingredients: Milk chocolate (35.5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, vegetable fats: (palm, shea in varying proportions); whey powder (**milk**), emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring), **wheat** flour, sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, grain crisps (8.7%) (rice flour, **wheat** flour, salt, corn flour, sugar, **barley** malt extract), palm fat, **hazelnuts** (4.2%), whole **milk** powder, butter (**milk**), humectant: sorbitol syrup, **barley** malt extract, starch, whey powder (**milk**), salt (0.25%), emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids; raising agents: ammonium carbonate, sodium carbonate, diphosphates; flavouring.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Also, may contain peanuts and other nuts.

Nutrition Information - Typical Values:	Per 100g	Per Biscuit
ENERGY	2012 kJ 480 kcal	313 kJ 75 kcal
FAT of which saturates	22 g 12 g	3.4 g 1.9 g
CARBOHYDRATE of which sugars	62 g 46 g	9.6 g 7.2 g
FIBRE	4.4 g	0.7 g
PROTEIN	5.5 g	0.9 g
SALT	1.0 g	0.16 g

DIETARY INFORMATION:

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	NO
GLUTEN SOURCES - WHEAT & BARLEY			

Shelf-life: 12 months.

Product HFSS Nutrient Profile Score i.e. A - C* Points = 26 - Less healthy

Total A Points = 30.

Total C* Points = 4.

Ti = 30; Hi = 6; Ti-Hi = 180.